
Roll Call Number Agenda Item Number~~w

Date January.12,20.15.

APPROVING AN AMENDMENT TO THE SCHEDULE OF FEES
APPLICABLE TO STREET USE EVENTS AT

CHAPTER 102 ARTICLE XVI OF THE MUNICH'AL CODE

WHEREAS, on May 19, 2014, under Roll Call 14-0775, the City Council of the City of DesMoines approved
amendments to Chapter 102 of the Municipal Code regarding Street Use Pennits, including fees, barricade control
plans, petition approval, buffer zones, and notices; and

WHEREAS, on December 22, 2014, under Roll Call 14-1943, City Council approved an amendment to the
Schedule of Fees applicable to Street Use Permits associated with Chapter 102 Article XVI section 102-1 131 (a) and
section 102-1125(b) of the Municipal Code; and

WHEREAS, Chapter 102 Article XVA section 102-1124(b) and section 102-1125(a) of the Municipal Code of the
City of Des Moines have been enacted to provide for a traffic control barricade plan review fee and an additional

fee for staff preparation of the traffic control barricade plan that may be required with a Street Use Permit; and

WHEREAS, an amendment to the Schedule of Fees setting these fees has been prepared for Council consideration

and it is recommended for adoption, which amendment is appended hereto and is now on file in the Office of the

City Clerk.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF DES MOINES, IOWA,
that the amendment to the Schedule of Fees appended hereto is hereby approved and adopted.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the City Clerk is hereby authorized and directed to incorporate said amendment
into the Schedule of Fees, and to maintain said Schedule of Fees, as amended, on file m the Office of the City Clerk
for public reference.

Moved by to adopt.

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

JJA s^y^-T^'
DiDonato

Assistant City Attorney

COUNCIL ACTION

COWNIE

COLEMAN

GATTO

GRAY

HENSLEY

MAHAFFEY

MOORE

TOTAL

YEAS

MOTION CARRFED

NAYS PASS

A:

ABSENT

PROVED

Mayor

CERTIFICATE

I, DIANE RAUH, City Clerk of said City hereby
certify that at a meeting of the City Council of
said City of Des Moines, held on the above date,
among other proceedings the above was adopted.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my
hand and affixed my seal the day and year first
above written.

City Clerk



DEPARTMENT
CITY CLERK

QVf CLERK

CITf CLERK

OVf CLERK

CITY CLERK

C\TY CLERK

CITY CLERK

CITY CLERK

COMMUNITY
DEVELOPMENT

CITi' CLERK

CATEGORY
Street Use

Events

Street Use

Events

Street Use
Events

Street Use

Events

Street Use

Events

Street Use

Events

Street Use

Events

Street Use

Events

P&D

SUB-

CATAGORY

Building Code

Music Permit

CODE

10-14

DESCRIPTION
"No Parking" signs; each + labor cost ($30

for first block and $5 for each additional

block)
"Road Closed" Cardboard signs (attaches

to City barricades); for all required

Special Traffic Signs; each - delivered &

picked up by City - set up by event

sponsor/personnel. Events may be

required to obtain signs from a private

source

Traffic Blinkers; each

Traffic Cones; each - delivered & picked up

by City - set up by event

sponsor/personnel. Events may be

required to obtain signs from a private

source

Amplified Sound Permit; per day

10 AM- 11 PM Residential

9 AM -11 PM Sun-Thurs (Commercial)

9 AM -12:30 AM Fri & Sat (Commercial)
(up to 45 days required if other than these

hours)

Traffic Control Barricade Plan Review Fee

Traffic Control Barricade Plan Preparation

Fee

Fixed Closure
1-2 Street Blocks

>2-5 Street Blocks

>5 Street Blocks

Closure(Race/Parade)

Obstruction permit fee per month based

upon the square foot of the total

obstructed area: 5,000 or more; Fee

amount plus $6.00 per 100 sq ft or portion

thereof

Music Permit Annual

FEES
$1.00

$5.00

$5.00

$5.00

$1.00

$20.00

$50

$50
§100
$150

$300
$20.00

$200.00

LATE
FEES

$25.00

ADMIN
FEES

$100.00

EFFECT
DATE

04/05/04

04/05/04

04/05/04

04/05/04

04/05/04

04/05/04

2/1/15

2/1/15

12/18/02

07/27/09

ROLL CALL
04-730

04-730

04-730

04-730

04-730

04-730

15:

15:

02-3007

09-1368

RC DATE

1/12/15

1/12/15

07/27/2009
Schedule of Fees - Page 8 - September 22, 2014 January 12,2015

<̂y


