★ Roll Call Number

Agenda Item Number

.

Date January 12, 2015

APPROVING AN AMENDMENT TO THE SCHEDULE OF FEES APPLICABLE TO STREET USE EVENTS AT CHAPTER 102 ARTICLE XVI OF THE MUNICIPAL CODE

WHEREAS, on May 19, 2014, under Roll Call 14-0775, the City Council of the City of Des Moines approved amendments to Chapter 102 of the Municipal Code regarding Street Use Permits, including fees, barricade control plans, petition approval, buffer zones, and notices; and

WHEREAS, on December 22, 2014, under Roll Call 14-1943, City Council approved an amendment to the Schedule of Fees applicable to Street Use Permits associated with Chapter 102 Article XVI section 102-1131(a) and section 102-1125(b) of the Municipal Code; and

WHEREAS, Chapter 102 Article XVA section 102-1124(b) and section 102-1125(a) of the Municipal Code of the City of Des Moines have been enacted to provide for a traffic control barricade plan review fee and an additional fee for staff preparation of the traffic control barricade plan that may be required with a Street Use Permit; and

WHEREAS, an amendment to the Schedule of Fees setting these fees has been prepared for Council consideration and it is recommended for adoption, which amendment is appended hereto and is now on file in the Office of the City Clerk.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF DES MOINES, IOWA, that the amendment to the Schedule of Fees appended hereto is hereby approved and adopted.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the City Clerk is hereby authorized and directed to incorporate said amendment into the Schedule of Fees, and to maintain said Schedule of Fees, as amended, on file in the Office of the City Clerk for public reference.

Moved by to adopt.

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

Jan Di Donati

nn DiDonato

Assistant City A	ttorney				
COUNCIL ACTION	YEAS	NAYS	PASS	ABSENT	CERTIFICATE
COWNIE					
COLEMAN			1		I, DIANE RAUH, City Clerk of said City hereby
GATTO					certify that at a meeting of the City Council of said City of Des Moines, held on the above date,
GRAY					among other proceedings the above was adopted.
HENSLEY					
MAHAFFEY					IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my
MOORE					hand and affixed my seal the day and year first above written.
TOTAL					
MOTION CARRIED		•	A	PPROVED	
				Mayor	City Clerk

	CATECODY	SUB-	CODE	DECODIDEION		LATE	ADMIN	EFFECT		
DEPARTMENT	CATEGORY	CATAGORY	CODE	DESCRIPTION	FEES	FEES	FEES	DATE	ROLL CALL	RC DATE
CITY CLERK	Street Use Events			"No Parking" signs; each + labor cost (\$30 for first block and \$5 for each additional block)	\$1.00			04/05/04	04-730	
CITY CLERK	Street Use Events			"Road Closed" Cardboard signs (attaches to City barricades); for all required	\$5.00			04/05/04	04-730	
CITY CLERK	Street Use Events			Special Traffic Signs; each – delivered & picked up by City – set up by event sponsor/personnel. Events may be required to obtain signs from a private source	\$5.00			04/05/04	04-730	
CITY CLERK	Street Use Events			Traffic Blinkers; each	\$5.00			04/05/04	04-730	
CITY CLERK	Street Use Events			Traffic Cones; each - delivered & picked up by City – set up by event sponsor/personnel. Events may be required to obtain signs from a private source	\$1.00			04/05/04	04-730	
CITY CLERK	Street Use Events			Amplified Sound Permit; per day 10 AM – 11 PM Residential 9 AM – 11 PM Sun-Thurs (Commercial) 9 AM – 12:30 AM Fri & Sat (Commercial) (up to 45 days required if other than these hours)	\$20.00			04/05/04	04-730	
CITY CLERK	<u>Street Use</u> Events			Traffic Control Barricade Plan Review Fee	<u>\$50</u>			<u>2/1/15</u>	<u>15-</u>	<u>1/12/15</u>
<u>CITY CLERK</u>	<u>Street Use</u> <u>Events</u>			Traffic Control Barricade Plan Preparation Fee Fixed Closure 1-2 Street Blocks >2-5 Street Blocks >5 Street Blocks	<u>\$50</u> <u>\$100</u> <u>\$150</u>			2/1/15	<u>15-</u>	<u>1/12/15</u>
				Moving Closure (Race/Parade)	<u>\$300</u>					
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT	P & D	Building Code		Obstruction permit fee per month based upon the square foot of the total obstructed area: 5,000 or more; Fee amount plus \$6.00 per 100 sq ft or portion thereof	\$20.00			12/18/02	02-3007	
CITY CLERK		Music Permit	10-14	Music Permit Annual	\$200.00	\$25.00	\$100.00	07/27/09	09-1368	07/27/2009

Schedule of Fees – Page 8 – September 22, 2014 January 12, 2015